CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERNO. __ 1
AIRPORT: Erie Municipal Airport DATE: 11/18/2024
LOCATION: Erie, Colorado AIP NO.: 3-08-0090-023-2024
CONTRACTOR: Ralph L. Wadsworth Construction

You are requested to perform the following described Work upon receipt of an approved copy of this document or as
directed by the Engineer:

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT | UNITPRICE | QUANTITY AMOUNT
Sch. | - #5 Prepare Existing Base Course cy $812.87 116 $94,292.00
Sch. Il - #3 Pavement Removal SY $44.92 48 $2,156.16
Sch. Il - #4 Joint Preparation LF $1.16 120 $139.20
Sch. Il - #5 Prepare Existing Base Course Ccy $514.00 49 $25,186.00
Sch. Il - #6 Concrete Pavement (5 inches) cY $724.10 6.6 $4,779.06
Sch. Il - #7 Joint Sealing Filller LF $5.08 120 $609.60
Sch. lll-#3 Pavement Removal SY $73.10 48 $3,508.80
Sch. Ill - #4 Concrete Spall Repair SY $451.58 16 $7,225.28
Sch. Il - #5 Joint Preparation LF $1.82 120 $218.40
Sch. lll - #9 Concrete Pavement (5 inches) CY $1,151.32 6.6 $7,598.71
Sch. Il - #10 Joint Sealing Filler LF $8.03 120 $963.60
Sch. IV-#3 Prepare Existing Base Course CcY $812.87 56.6 $46,008.44
Sch. IV - #5 Concrete Pavement (5 inches) cY $1,151.32 35 $4,029.62
Sch. IV-#9 Temporary Marking SF $1.81 205 $371.50
Total Cost $197,086.84
This Change Order Total $197,086.84
Previous Change Order(s) Total $0.00
Original Contract Price $826,846.30
Revised Contract Total $1,023,933.14
The time provided for completion in the Contract is {unchanged) {decreased)(increased) by 10

calendar days. This document shall become an Amendment to the Contract and all provisions of the Contract will
apply. Changes are shown on the attached Quantities Tabulation.

Digitaly signed by Paul Kastier
S s Corsons. oo g, S 11/26/2024
Recommended by: Pau' KaStIer Daster 2024 11,26 13.18:41-0700
Engineer Date
Contract Documents COo-1 //AI ARMSTRONG
22847 Erie Municipal Airport

A LOCHNER COMPANY



Approved by:

Owner - Date
Accepted by: 11/27/24

Contractor Date
Approved by:

State Aviation Date
Approved by: See signature block below

Federal Aviation Administration Date

NOTE: Change Orders and Supplemental Agreements require FAA approval prior to construction. Otherwise, no
Federal participation can be granted. State Aviation concurrence is required when State participation is anticipated.

AIP NO.: 3-08-0090-023-2024 CHANGE ORDERNO.: __ 1
AIRPORT: Erie Municipal Airport LOCATION: Erie, Colorado

FAA Approval:

[ 1 This approval is subject to the availability of Federal funds and limitations of the Grant Agreement.

[ 1 This approval is subject to the availability of Federal funds and limitations of the Grant Agreement and
comments in our letter dated

[ 1 This approval is for record purposes only, with no Federal participation.

By:

Program Manager, DEN-ADO Date

NOTE: Change Orders and Supplemental Agreements require FAA approval prior to construction. Otherwise, no
Federal participation can be granted.

Contract Documents CO-2 //Al ARMSTRONG
22847 Erie Municipal Airport

A LOCHNER COMPANY



//AIAHMSTFIDNG

A LOCHMNER COMPANY

Additional Quantities
Average Taxiway Panel = 12.5'x 12.5' = 17.4 5Y
6" of additional P-208

Total Amount of P-208 placed = 136 CY
P-208 Bid Amount = 20 CY
Additional P-208 = 116 CY x S812.87 = $94,292.00

Total Schedule | Increase = $94,292.00

BID TABULATION

Erie Municipal Airport
Erie, Colorado
Runway, Taxiway, and Apron Rehabilitation
AIP No. 3-08-0090-023-2024 & 3-08-0090-024-2024
ACI No. 22847
Bid Opening: May 29, 2024 at 2:30 p.m., MDT

Ralph L. Wadsworth Construction
Company, LLC
IS-EhEﬂulE | - Taxiway Rehabilitation - Replace Concrete Panels (780 5Y)
-1 C-100  |Contractor Quality Control Program (CQCP) 1 LS 5 20,000.00 | § Zﬂ,ﬂﬂr}.ﬂﬂ" S 4,139.56 4,139.56
: 3
-2 C-105 Muobilization 1 LS S 18,832.00 | § 18,832.00 |f S 17,000.00 17,000.00
-3 P-101a Pavemnent Removal 780 SY 5 50.00 | S 39,000.00 || 5 73.10 57,018.00
|-4 P-101c  |loint Preparation 1,190 LF 5 3.00|5% 3,570.00 (| 5 1.82 2,165.80
[-5 P-208 Prepare Existing Base Course 20 CY 5 150.00 | & 3,000.00| 5 812.87 16,257.40
|-6 P-501 Concrete Pavement (5-Inches Thick) 110 cY “ 5 950.00 | & 104,500.00| & 1,151.32 126,645.20
-7 P-605  |loint Sealing Filler 1,190 LF S 4.00 | S 4,760.00 || S 8.03 9,555.70
I-8 P-620a Marking 1,500 SF S 2.00 | S 3,000.00 || 5 1.81 2,715.00
-9 P-620b Temporary Marking 1,500 SF 5 2.00|5 3,000.00 || 5 2.47 3,705.00
I-10 P-620c  |Marking Remaoval 1,800 SF S 3.00|5S 5,400.00) $ 3.02 5,436.00
| TOTAL SCHEDULE | 5 244,637.66

Page 1 of 4




//AIAHMSTFIDNG

A LOCHMNER COMPANY

Additional Quantities

Total of 3 added panels to be replaced
Average Apron Panel =12"x 12'= 16 5Y
Concrete Panel Quantity = 2.2 CY

P-101a Pavement Removal: 16 5Y x 3 panels = 48 SY x 544,92 = $2,156.16
P-101c Joint Prep: 10 jointsx 12 LF =120 LF x $1.16 = $139.20

P-208 Base Course: 49 CY x 5514.00 = 525,186.00

P-501 5" Concrete Pavement: 2.2 CY x 3 panels = 6.6 CY x 5724.10 = 54,779.06
P-605 Joint Sealing Filler: 10 joints ¥ 12 LF = 120 LF x $5.08 = 5609.60

BID TABULATION

Erie Municipal Airport
Erie, Colorado

Runway, Taxiway, and Apron Rehabilitation
AIP No. 3-08-0090-023-2024 & 3-08-0090-024-2024

ACl No. 22847

Bid Opening: May 29, 2024 at 2:30 p.m., MDT

Total Schedule Il Increase = $32,870.02

Engineer's Estimate

Ralph L. Wadsworth Construction

TOTAL SCHEDULE 11

Company, LLC
Item No. | Spec No. Description Qty Unit Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount
IS-EhEﬂulE Il - Apron Rehabilitation - Replace Concrete Panels (570 5Y)
-1 C-100  |Contractor Quality Control Program (CQCP) 1 LS 5 20,000.00 | $ 20,000.00 |{ S 87252 ]S 87252
: ]
-2 C-105 Muobilization 1 LS S 14,067.00 | $ 14,067.00 | S 10,000.00 | $ 10,000.00
-3 P-101a Pavemnent Removal 560 SY 5 50.00 | & 28,000.00 || 5 4492 | & 25,155.20
-4 P-101c  |loint Preparation 1,170 LF S 3.00|5 3,510.00 || & 1.16 | 5 1,357.20
I1-5 P-208  |Prepare Existing Base Course 20 cY S 150.00 | $ 3,000.00 || $ 514.00 | $ 10,280.00
-6 P-501 Concrete Pavement (5-Inches Thick) 80 cY “ 5 950.00 | & 76,000.00 || & 72410 | 5 57,928.00
-7 P-605  |loint Sealing Filler 1,170 LF S 4.00 | S 4,680.00 || $ 5.08 | S 5,943.60
11-8 P-620a Marking 640 SF S 2.00 | S 1,280.00 || $ 1.15 | S 736.00
11-9 P-620b Temporary Marking 640 SF 5 20015 1,280.00 || 5 1.56 |5 998.40
I-10 P-620c  |Marking Removal 650 SF 5 3.00 S 1,950.00 || $ 191 | % 1,241.50

-
$ 153,767.00) § 114,512.42

Page 2 of 4




//AIAHMSTFIDNG

A LOCHMNER COMPANY

Additional Quantities

Total of 3 added panels to be replaced
Average Apron Panel = 12'x 12' = 16 5Y
Concrete Panel Quantity = 2.2 CY

P-101a Pavement Removal; 16 SY x 3 panels = 48 Y x $73.10 = 53,508.80
P-101b Concrete Spall Repair: 16 SY x 5451.58 = $7,225.28

P-101c Joint Prep: 10 jointsx 12 LF=1201LFx $1.82=5 218.40

P-501 5" Concrete Pavement: 2.2 CY x 3 panels = 6.6 CY x $1,151.32 = 57,598.71
P-605 Joint Sealing Filler: 10 joints x 12 LF = 120 LF x $8.03 = 5963.60

A

BID TABULATION

Erie Municipal Airport

Erie, Colorado

Runway, Taxiway, and Apron Rehabilitation
P No. 3-08-0090-023-2024 & 3-08-0090-024-2024

ACl No. 22847

Bid Opening: May 29, 2024 at 2:30 p.m., MDT

Total Schedule Il Increase = $19,514.79
Erictioer's Eslimate Ralph L. Wadsworth Construction
Company, LLC
Item No. | Spec No. Description Qty Unit Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount
IS-EhEﬂulE Il - Apron Rehabilitation - Replace Concrete Panels (500 SY)
-1 C-100  |Contractor Quality Control Program (CQCP) 1 LS S 20,000.00 20,000.00 |{ S 1,379.86 | S 1,379.86
: 3
-2 C-105 Muobilization 1 LS S 17,211.00 17,211.00 f S 16,000.00 | $ 16,000.00
-3 P-101a Pavemnent Removal 450 SY 5 50.00 2250000 5 73.10 |5 32,895.00
-4 P-101b  |Concrete Spall Repair 60 SY S 50.00 3,000.00 || 5 451.58 | 5 27,094.80
-5 P-101c¢ loint Preparation 1,280 LF S 3.00 3,840.00 || S 1.82 | S 2,329.60
-6 P-101d Aircraft Tiedown Patch Remaoval g EA “ 5 1,500.00 13,500.00 || 5 778.97 | 5 7,010.73
-7 P-101e |Water Valve Panel Replacement 1 LS S 2,500.00 2,500.00 || 5 1,741.27 | 5 1,741.27
I-8 P-208 Prepare Existing Base Course 20 cy S 150.00 3,000.00 || $ 812,87 |5 16,257.40
I1-5 P-501 Concrete Pavement (5-Inches Thick) 65 cy 5 550.00 61,750.00 || 5 1,151.32 |5 74,835.80
1-10 P-605  |loint Sealing Filler 1,280 LF S 4.00 5,120.00 || $ 8.03 |5 10,278.40
-11 P-620a Marking 3,530 SF S 2.00 7,060.00 || S 1.81|S 6,389.30
-12 P-620b Temporary Marking 3,530 SF s 2.00 7,060.00 || 5 247 |5 8,719.10
it
1-13 P-620c  [Marking Removal 6,050 SF S 3.00 18,150.00 | S 3.02 |5 18,271.00
| TOTAL SCHEDULE 1l 223,202.26

Page 3 of 4




Additional Quantities

Two additional panels replaced at the Rwy 34 end
Average Taxiway Panel=12.5"x10'= 13.9 5Y

6" of additional P-208

Total Amount of P-208 placed = 67 CY

P-208 Bid Amount = 10 CY

Additional P-208 = 56.6 CY x $812.87 = 546,008.44

Total of P-501 placed = 63.5 CY

P-501 Bid Amount = 60 CY

Additional P-501 = 3.5 CY x $1,151.32 = 54,029.62
Additional P-620b Temp Marking = 205 SY x $1.81 = 5371.50

MilarmsTRONG

ALOCHNER COMPANY

Total Schedule IV Increase = $50,409.11

BID TABULATION

Erie Municipal Airport
Erie, Colorado
Runway, Taxiway, and Apron Rehabilitation
AIP No. 3-08-0090-023-2024 & 3-08-0090-024-2024
ACI No. 22847
Bid Opening: May 29, 2024 at 2:30 p.m., MDT

Ralph L. Wadsworth Construction

“ Engineer's Estimate Company, LLC

Item No. | Spec No. Description Qty Unit

Unit Price Unit Price

Schedule IV - Runway Rehabilitation - Replace Concrete Panels (410 5Y)
V-1 C-100 Contractor Quality Control Program (CQCP) 1 LS 5 20,000.00 | 5 20,000.00 || 5 6,899.26 | 5 6,8959.26
V-2 C-105 Mobilization 1 LS S 20,679.00 | 5 20,679.00 || 5 19,000.00 | $ 19,000.00
V-3 P-101a Pavement Removal 410 SY 5 50.00 | & 20,500.00 (| 5 73.10 | 5 29,971.00
V-4 P-101c  |loint Preparation 1,000 LF S 3.00 | S 3,000.00 || $ 182 (5 1,820.00
V-5 P-208 Prepare Existing Base Course 10 cY 5 150.00 | § 1,500.00 || 5 812.87 |5 8,128.70
V-6 P-501 Concrete Pavement (5-Inches Thick) 60 cY 5 950.00 | & 57,000.00 || 5 1,151.32 | & £9,079.20
V-7 P-605  |loint Sealing Filler 1,000 LF S 4.00 | S 4,000.00 || S 8.03 |5 8,030.00
V-8 P-620a Marking 10,940 SF S 2.00 | S 21,880.00 || S 1.81|S 19,801.40
V-G P-620b Temporary Marking 10,540 SF 5 2.00 |5 21,880.00 | 5 247 |S 27,021.80
IV-10 P-620c  |Marking Removal 18,370 SF S 3.00 |5 55,110.00 || S 298 |5 54,742 .60

TOTAL SCHEDULE [V

$ 225,549.00) $ 244,493.96

Bid Total - Schedules | - IV

| Engineer's Estimate L. Wadsworth Construction Compan

769,069.00 || 5 826,846.30

Page 4 of 4




: . Lnlﬂ.:___..:_'.-r ,J ,J d e T
= 4] A re -
J ':I “";:.-'r i ; “ D i
rA i i . I B ST . F s S '1I H--.H“._:-I .-.I i m
P = ol < T i B S T z
i )I I_ | IF '; ¢ | |I £ | i I_ I
L ’ 'II' :' ! ll i T L A £ u
I.'I- I. [ 3 il | | i | | m D
SCHEDUL\E IV I_I-_——_—_ll"‘—-:__ "__'_-:::_'_I_:'_'__!'_‘_‘_‘_"_.':_".-.'_':'I"'_ ____j“l e -
| B e e e e B i =
1 _.i:-.f = s P — I . —_—— __h:;r__,-___— ———-;—?-— —————— E
= = - r 'rlll q
e, ash o
) o =
Panels cross hatched with Green X are panels that were 4 : UTI‘LEL e, i "N\
replaced per plan or as directed. & e
‘ LS E
Paneis cross hatched with Red X are panel that were

damaged by RLW and replaced at our expense.

[11]
L To=
) ) - e ME
s Yellow line work marks the joint prep/joint sealer that has g E Sy
o )
3 been done. : 2 E S 3
o o
2508%
= tog9 §
: Q & b 2D 5
- Z i O E e
% =~ DEMOLITION PLAN 25 E LY
- =F o oo
E X a B A w < E ofi
& i — e — - ' -
S Additional P-208 2 — This panel wasn't i Zz
! under all panels broke so it was =
4 swapped with the
= |
= panel on sheet 2.2 |
' |
é L REMIWVE AMD DNEFGEE OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT OFFRTE (F-161a)- _\_ 1OoF ,_|
Ba — . 2

i P e | et M e e b S B, i [l P o

i i ' i i

. ' I TARMIAY & \
£

EEEETE N . w
. BLEEERERET B | | N d
/J-i_.l_____L,_I___I__L___L_L ! . i 1 I._,__T_L_J__— |-Ek 29
o ' .
\
e

|
i (e
e L |
|
|
il
|
=Rl
|
|
T Bt
|
|
|
:
|
11 451

.
i

.

.

i

|

i i |

L

= s i |

REMIVE AND DISPOST OF CORCRETE PAVERENT OFFSITE {P-1015) [TYP.| i

|
4
|
|

i . I—F!EM{.WE AND DISPOSE OF GONG
. | | s Z2H4TY
= W Additional P-208 vy 2020
< . under all panels i
g i I.
I | |
|
a o mS{:HEDULE | - DEMO PLAN
21
. i 4o [ DEMOLITION
@ — ] - I s o concaeTs paseL REwGAL FPLAN
& SCALE I FEET =t =1

aloragk v Erie \Propel Files®ae i "|'.l1u¢.|.b-.DC'L'1’£'EL." ERIE—&82RON  TRY BECORSSEAD aey Y20 E84 710




¥Z0Z-¥Z0-0600-80°C %
INYANOD HENHDO0M & : PZ0Z-£20-0600-80-€ ON div

ZZHATY
Dave  ANRY 000
2.2

Filu Hamse 22047102

) /7 ? GYHIH AML ONY NOHdY ‘AMY
w z D E I—I m —2 E d« —— ,., Dﬁ_,q_w_ﬂ._ﬂu.m__mm_

1HOdE TdIDINMN 3163

AT B
DEMOLITION
PLAN

LIMITS OF CONCRETE SANEL REMU AL

7]
c
. o 2
Z =3 m
8 o -~ % ]
s 8 i
i m o G
£s c ®
i SEX
w.m il IS 5 ﬁ m
_M...:n_ [Pasimd| ".l_“r |" el i O = o
oo wm e [ ) i <t _ ...-.H_ s'6
N = [ =)
- / e s o2 v
| % [ A _
= I N s _
B i i I
i . 4 =i
5 e = | R T _
i A |
.A-“-uuru-.u-._ = e e _
1 X =] | ] i i i
p R g SR L
. i i o i 1 =
,_,ﬂ_.nl.__. Z e sy _ .
\ . = e e - T
= = L | 2
= i o = | | R Y o o &
N o o el a8 | =
=t = B R & 8 i b
_ I |- Lt B g | : i
. wl "R : BE g | =l FRu
jn.0) | L i 2a i _“L_h_ |
o 2 [ ‘ ! > 3 g wm j ol L a
o " | . | - ' E = = 3 i
0 & | m e o T §n= a
O @ i F I . o (R [ 5 Eg )
P b 3 = =R 288 & -
— i i = ! :
= F —_— Err E
= o i : 3 L
= i -
4= ] ) L R
= =S |
- I i
¥ : T,
| N %
= 1
o
d —
- T -
0 5o
cED
-
Do P —L
cCdC _
© o O | =
o & O | ] 5
23 g _ | 2T
—2a _ i N ]
f o2
@
b | e — =
TP Ln'-l.aul — @3 ®
LR LS O =
= g O
T =
T E o
< 38

AL P WY GF i PEDESLAN LT Nn__.....vnwlmw.,_m:_;....n..n.u.., TENDOTEH AW NOHN —J143 ....p.mn..q...u....__un}.o._...f.._.. R LF IRET: EE (TN e LT



¥202-FZ0-0600-80-€
HIaINHD20M PZOE-EZ0-0600-80-E "ON div
SHIE AL ONY NOEdY “AAE

4TI

Dane  ANRY 0

Fin Hase

aNOodLlsngyv ||/

1HOdE TdIDINMN 3163

DEMOLITION
PLAN

Checked 30K

RACTVAL
Al

EL-RE!

P

LIWNITE OF GOMORETS SPALL REMOY

LINTE OF COMCRET

e S Do S o i L e R i

i
|
i %,
e -
| Ty
| T,
' ||r|. BT
| Lo b s
I =] He=r
] H 1
[l i
i R z | [
il s I
I ) L T =2 h &
s s e
i N i ',
LLs L N
3 ] i ]
L:lTl.“lW ol d anwnllnwnn.n
1 i i i . -
il COn 4 s
| 1o g ] | ol ke
.“.l_:.numq”__ﬂ:“--q. L.Wl\-r--.u ..m
1 1 el i MO LE e B K T o A
i i .
i [ ey e S A e 1 ; s ] |
: Vo ee—r E
......... LB S e ELEHE S
i i mx. ' H - i i = i =
| S ey i i [ = e = | %
i i i =
e L e s £ AT o
' v b iy =
: i ' % L] 0
i [} i (] i M
| |
P o L L i
EREIEE = (K
et pbiacn e = sfyE
ey o b o s = o
= ! g E i
na i !
A= i
a5 P 3
=5 T T [=] I
i & e et w| =
@m _|||"|"| “.l. I
% e Q
AR L b I ".W..m e h o
1 L} ¥ ¥
Lo v et node ) REL ar
i i g : i t
il L5 “mw | i e
i i Al ‘
. ; ; !

i
e e e ST o e T e

JOINT SPALL

REPAIR
Lilin)
— AAWCLUT EXIETING COMIRET

)
MU TN Ay e PN ST YR SR T e T Sy
1

RCRAFT TIEDD

o
e et Betoe giocr aomp hpr iy
i

¢ i i i
| \ Al
- : _ =
. T IR o et
b i i
L HEy . SO r-nm L[
i L OE T i { 5
R W ik R S = T
' - il T e —
g i i (W g 5 R 8= &
_.r.l..l.Jun..rlnnn. ik Lﬁm bW ||w||"|. m @ EEl=
.._ ".r _ﬂ.l bz m owﬂ | “ m - ..||._ =] ".
i W Bl o o S i,
& & i a g =
R sl 2D m Sx |
i : . = i =
. ! v ek A o 1 S P g5 d w e -—
e e P i T 1 Pas Spmpmmel = f —iET = c O 1
! . = (B i 5o FaEpiEs: g ==
_.||||_ B B oy i I w! _“._._H = U_._._ i o= OGS L 3
] m: : HE o - = o ==
[t e B - - !
Pt Lo AgL y __/ gl Sm= ten i i LUl }
S N moiEt T |
[ b ik : |.|.ﬂ“|| O &F ~nd !
- i o b j 1 Pl o
IS & RN IR < g2 "
S b e = [ = (e ] _.m_F., I
_ v i L ' I =k 1
o - =T s t R Bl L R T
_ ! £l \ ! Vi sy "m _|||_
N sk M L i e = o L=l i S
A (e Tt r e T =5
1 M R S | e e e T e | _
; ) 5 ~
|M_ ERUIIEC R
i

COMCRETE R
ARCUND EXIETING WATER VALVE
{00 HOT DIETURE WA TER WALVE)

AL P WY GF i PEDESLAN LT .ﬁ..n__.....vnm...m:_.._....m..q.n..... TENDTSH LML NOH — 17§ S CEoRICn | = fi R LT IR ER e T O L T i




¥Z0Z-bZ0-0600-80°€ 8
ANVEWOD HENHDO0T & PZ0Z-£20-0600-80-€ ON dIvY

il hgler.

) /7 4 SYHIH AML ONY NOHJY AMY

1HOdE TdIDINMN 3163

ATIPMG  ZZHATY
Dave  ANRY 000

DEMOLITION
PLAN

Fiu Hass
Checked 30K

2
g
g
o0
o 2 m
[ W u
1
O m m
s ;
— _ . _u_n_i:cm. : _ mm m
e = 5
(it i T 9
e ] - £ =
ﬁ I S £ 3 _
F e . =
| A M3 ﬁﬁﬂl_l_/
_T : Lo el _.L_--_.--_-L_-.,-.Tv?
Snint i e e N . e :
RUNEEN 3
||.||_I|||||_II_|||_ =
| Lo B -:-./.f
i i
R ] s
0 O L e
i ! 1
_I R" ; _ WAL ¢
IR PR ] e e
ISSr S| B T ot
i ] i i ! !
i T i)
|.||.||||.||_|Im |||||||| e
_ﬁ" N )
i sl ; _ m
_ ] s g
! | 'y e z
- Y :
i = s =
. z R :
b &l o g | M) z o [
i o) sE\ [ n 28 o
& i i o =
" | w W W....,m WW.. w Iy
4 = i zs 8w o :
) ] o 5 ! =
J = 3 5o =
: | W a g e w 3
- 2 Si: =
: | = 5 3] [=
o0 s Foi e % - _._HL B
o = |_aks i i L o
ﬁf..,__ _Hn..__ et (et | “ | w o
o ]
m W VVJ.--_T e m@ i m@
i
g | | Eonank §
S o e N | S\
=3 _ i " m \ a -
5 E * | AR M : = M
= 3 | / : wE
| i P e R
L =) N | i 8% N
_ _ [ i T
i ) i
B | N
| | . | g%
-+ b o
= |-L_m.---||L_--r-_ o
e Iy e 2
E4 = Lol onlied B
EY = Al
T bt EEE] TR
s e e L el et
SR [k S | de
- L i i i i i R i TSl e |
T = : Gl
o e e L b o ISR e T |
e e LN o oy | s A T
/ T “| L_ i ._
-
f“ (AL )
/.A- ] ! |
R ]| e e it e _
eSS

HED Wi

RELIVE AND DISFOSE OF CONCAETE —
PEMEMENT CFFSITE (P11 E

AL P WY GF i PEDESLAN LT Nn__.....vnwlN...m:_;....n..n.u..,_ TENDOTEH AW NOHN —J143 ...ﬂm.m....__un_...o._...f.._.. R LF IRET: EE (TN e LT



